

01 FC:8021

05-05-2003



102437988

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Arthur E. COLVIN, JR. Steven J. WALTERS	NAME: Sensors for Medicine and Science, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name of Conveyance:	ADDRESS: 12321 Middlebrook Road Germantown, MD 20874
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
	Additional mana/a) 8 addisasce (as) attached
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Other	
Execution/Effective Date: Dec. 11, 2002 & Dec. 19, 2002, respectively	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/316,188	
Additional	numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	
Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington,	[X] Enclosed
State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No.: 2232-161	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
O. Chatamant and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
1	/ a 4/10/ / 22 20
Vincent M. DeLuca	Incent M Lle Liver 30 API
Name of Person Signing	Signature Di

PATENT REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Arthur E. COLVIN, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 4155 Baltimore National Pike, Mt. Airy, MD 21771 and Steven J. WALTERS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2990 Pebble Beach Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21042, are the inventors of an invention in HIGH PERFORMANCE FLUORESCENT OPTICAL SENSOR for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 12321 Middlebrook Road, Germantown, MD 20874 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Arthur E. COLVIN, Jr. and Steven J. WALTERS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Dec. 17 2002 L.S.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2003 REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0601